=N ACT NO. 11 OF 1093

)
I assent
{L.S] [P K. GANILAU
President
31 faly 1993
AN ACT

TO AMEND THE 1993 APPROPRIATION (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1993 PROVIDING
FOR THE ALTERATION OF AMOUNTS AND SUMS OF MONEY APPROPRI-
ATED FOR CERTAIN HEADS OF EXPENDITURE

(1 August 1993)
ENacep by the Parliament of Fiji

- Short tirle
1. This Act may be cited asthe 1993 Appropriation (Amendnient) (No.2) Act, 1993,

Schedule io the 1993 Appropriaton Amendment} Act, 1993 anended
2. The Schedule to the 1993 Appropriation (Amcndment) Act, 1993 is amended 25
shown in the 'ichedule to this Act.



a2
1993 Appropriation (Amendment) (No. 2j—11 of 1993
SCHEDULE
FROM THE OQPERATING FUND ACCOIINT

Head No. Ministry/Department

1. Office of the President

2.  Office of the Primz Minister

3. Office of the Artormey-General and Minister for Tustice
4, Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning

5. Minisiry of Fijian Affairs and Regional Development
6. Minisiry of Home Alfeirs

7. Ministry of Labour and Indusiriat Relations

8. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Civil Aviation

9. Office of the Auditor-General

10, Elections Office

11, Iudicial

12, T.egislature

13, Office of the Ombudsmin

14, Office of the Direclor of Public Prosecutions

15. Department of Regional Development

16. Minisity of Information, Broadeasting, Television and

Telecommunication

17.  Ministry of Women, Culture and Multi-EthnicAffairs
18.  Departiment of Indian Affairs

20, Ministry of Education

2}, University of the South Pucilic

22.  Ministry of Health

23. Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

24, Department of Social Welfare

25.  Ministry of Youth, Employment Qpportunitics and Sport
30. Minisiry of Primary Industrics

31.  Agricultural Tribunal

32, Department of Forests

33, Ministry ol Lands and Mineral Resources

34 Ministry of Trade and Connnerce

35. Depariment of Co-operalives

36.  Minisiry of Tourism

Amount

§

690,000
8,132,700
2,409,500

23,098,000

11,404,300~

72,023,200-
1,916,500
8,283,900~

921,500

591,500
3,612,200
5081,700

204,600

597,500

23,000,000+

1,641,900
1,031,200
525,300
125,317,900+
16,586,400
60,248,700
4,103,900
4,220,200
5,009,700
31,380,300
142,500
8,723,100
13,740,000
6,015,700
1,811,100
5,290,700



1993 Appropriation (Amendinent} (No. 2)—11 of 1943

Head No. Ministry/Depariment

3
40.
41,
43,
44,
50.
51.

Ministry of Energy and Rural Electrification

Civil Aviation and Meteorological Services

Ministey of Infrastructure, Public Works and Muritime
Department of Marine

Department of Road Transport

Misccllaneous Services

Pensions, Gratwities and Compussionate Allowances

TOTAL

KEYS

+

el R R I R

Aliered upwards
Altered downwards

FROM THE LENDING FUND ACCOUNT

Loans 1o Public Officers

Production Loans to Farmers

Loans to Consumer Co-operitive Socielics

Loans 1o Copra Industry for Stabilisation of Earninps
Loans (o Studeats attending Tertiary Education Institations in Fiji
Loans to I‘rif\mlcsmdcms

Louans i0 Timber Tndustry for Stabilisation ol Zarnings
J.oans to Ministers and Members of Parliament

L.oan te Fiji Pine Limited

Loans (o Fiji Post and Tclecommunications Limited
Loan to Housing Authorily

Loan fo Public Rental Board

TOTAL

one housand, nine hundred and ninety-three.

ning hundred and ninety-three.

Price: Ve §. T RAVONG, Government Iinler, Sava, ¥iji--1933

33

Ayt
%

1.842 1630
7,904 KK

102,266,900
12,671.900--

2,311,900

37976, 700

28,534,900

640,605,900

Amarnt
)
LOG0,000

72,000
2501,00%)
12,500.0(X)
5,000,000
S0.000
1,000,008}
500,000
2,200,000}
3,000,006
4,200,000
300,000

30,522,000

Passed by Ihe House of Representatives this lwelfith day of July, inthe yearof our Lol

Passed by the Seaate this twenty-firstday of July, inthe year of our Lord one thousand,

1M1=t 3081






